L13000 126035

| _ | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| (Re | questor's Name) | |
| | | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| | | |
| hA) | dress) | |
| (/ 10 | | |
| · | | |
| (Cit | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| _ | _ | - " |
| | | |
| (Bu | isiness Entity Nan | ne) |
| | | |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | of Status |
| | _ | |
| | | - |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| <u> </u> | <u> </u> | |

Office Use Only



800306694798

12/19/17--01017--009 **60.00

SECUENTANT SECUENTIAL SECUENTIAL

B FIGUEROA DEC 20 2017

COVER LETTER

| Chang | | | | |
|-------------|---|--|---|--|
| ~I: <u></u> | | | ited Liability Company | |
| osed Artic | les of ∧n | nendment and fee(s) are sub- | mitted for filing. | |
| turn all co | rrespond | ence concerning this matter | to the following: | |
| | | Sandra Ferreira | | |
| | | | Name of Person | 1.444 <u>1.437</u> |
| | | Perm IT LLC | | |
| | | | Firm/Company | |
| | | 2516 10th Ave North , Suit | e 102J | |
| | Name of Limited Liability Company cles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing. orrespondence concerning this matter to the following: Sandra Ferreira Name of Person Perm IT LLC Firm/Company 2516 10th Ave North , Suite 102J Address Lake Worth , Florida 33461 City/State and Zip Code sandra@perm-it.net F-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) nation concerning this matter, please call: an at (| | | |
| | | Lake Worth , Florida 3346 | ı | |
| | | | City/State and Zip Code | |
| | | - - | | |
| | | E-mail address: (1 | o be used for future annual report notific | cation) |
| er informa | ition cond | cerning this matter, please ca | ill: | |
| ul Janigiar | n | | 561 567-2122 | |
| N | lame of Po | erson | Area Code Daytime | Telephone Number |
| l : | . Complex 6 | N.H | | |
| | | - | | |
| 00 Filing F | ee | | Certified Copy | Certificate of Status & Certified Copy |
| | Chan CT: osed Artic eturn all co | Change of Ower osed Articles of Anteturn all correspond on the information control and Janigian Name of Potential State of Control of Potential State of Potential S | Name of Lim osed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are substurn all correspondence concerning this matter Sandra Ferreira Perm IT LLC 2516 10th Ave North , Suit Lake Worth , Florida 3346 sandra@perm-it.net E-mail address: (i) er information concerning this matter, please candidates and Janigian Name of Person Lis a check for the following amount: 00 Filing Fee \$\square\$ \$30.00 Filing Fee & | Change of Ownership of Perm IT LLC Name of Limited Liability Company osed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing. sturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Sandra Ferreira Name of Person Perm IT LLC Firm/Company 2516 10th Ave North , Suite 102J Address Lake Worth , Florida 33461 City/State and Zip Code sandra@perm-it.net E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notificer information concerning this matter, please call: nul Janigian Name of Person Name of Person S61 567-2122 Area Code Daytime Lis a check for the following amount: 00 Filling Fee S30.00 Filling Fee & Certified Copy |

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| Perm IT LLC | | |
|--|---|-----------------------|
| (Name of the Limited Liability C (A Florida Lin | ompany as it now appears on our records.) nited Liability Company) | |
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Comp | pany were filed on | and assigned |
| lorida document number L13000126038 | | |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following: | | |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited | liability company here: | |
| he new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited | Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the | abbreviation "L.L.C." |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: | | |
| | | |
| <u>Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRES</u> | <u> </u> | |
| | *** | |
| | 2514 10th Ave Newth evity 1021 | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: | 2516 10th Ave North, suite 102J | |
| Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) | Lake Worth, Florida 33461 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 3. If amending the registered agent and/or registere | ed office address on our records, enter | r the name of the |
| egistered agent and/or the new registered office address | s here: | 产品 产 |
| | | 國品面 |
| Name of New Registered Agent: | 55 | |
| | | 20 元 |
| New Registered Office Address: | Enter Florida street address | 可是 |
| | thier r torida street address | |
| | , Florida _ | 골드 5 |
| | Citv | PZip Code |

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each person_being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Name</u> | <u>Address</u> | Type of Action |
|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| CEO | Sandra Ferreira | 2516 10th Ave North, Suite 102J | Add |
| | | Lake Worth ,Florida 33461 | □ Remove |
| | | | |
| AMBR | Aram Paul Janigian | 251610th Ave North , Suite 102J | |
| | | Lake Worth , Florida 33461 | Remove |
| | | | ■ Change |
| | | | □ Add |
| | | | ☐ Remove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | |
| | | - <u></u> | Remove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | Add 17 Refer to May 57 |
| | | | ☐ Remove |

| Effective immediatley | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|---|--|------------------------------------|
| Sandra Ferreira owns 51% of Perm | IT LLC | | | |
| Aram Janigian owns 49% of Perm | IT LLC | | | |
| | | | | · |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | . | | |
| | ••• | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | - | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| tive date, if other than the date | of filing: | | (optional) | |
| Affective date is listed, the date must be sp If the date inserted in this block do | es not meet the applical | o date of filing or more than ble statutory filing requi | .90 days after filing.) P rements, this date wi | ursuant to 605. Il not be liste |
| ment's effective date on the Departn | nent of State's records. | | | |
| ecord specifies a delayed effe e 90th day after the record is | | an effective time, a | at 12:01 a.m. or | the earlie |
| December 14 | 2017 | | | y. |
| | audra V | rura | A A | 12 DE |
| Signa | ture of a member of author | ized representative of a me | mber 5 | . 19 1837 19 |
| Sandra Ferreira | | | I | , , , |

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| Perm IT LLC | |
|--|---|
| (<u>Name of the Limited Liability Com</u> (A Florida Limited | pany as it now appears on our records.) I Liability Company) |
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Compar | ny were filed on and assigned |
| Florida document number L13000126038 | |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following: | |
| A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of the limited lia</u> | ability company here: |
| The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Lial | bility Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C." |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: | |
| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) | 2516 10th Ave North, suite 102J Lake Worth, Florida 33461 |
| B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered registered agent and/or the new registered office address he Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: | DEC 19 SECRETARY OF LEE |
| | Enter Florida street address Florida City |
| | City City |

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| Title | <u>Name</u> | Address | Type of Action |
|-------|--------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| CEO | Sandra Ferreira | 2516 10th Ave North, Suite 102J | Add |
| | | Lake Worth "Florida 33461 | □ Remove |
| | | | Change |
| AMBR | Aram Paul Janigian | 251610th Ave North , Suite 102J | |
| | | Lake Worth , Florida 33461 | ☐ Remove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | □ Add |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | □ Change |
| · | | | |
| | | | □ Remove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | DEChamge NESSEE 19 Add NESSEE STAND |
| | | | Change |

| Effective immediatley | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------|----------------------|------------------|------------------------|---------------|
| Sandra Ferreira owns 51% o | Perm IT LLC | | ., -, - | | |
| Aram Janigian owns 49% of | | | | | |
| | | · | | | |
| | | | | | - |
| | ·········· | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | • | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ctive date, if other than the | date of filing: | | | (optional) | |
| effective date is listed, the date mu : If the date inserted in this b | t be specific and can | not be prior to date | | 90 days after filing.) | |
| ment's effective date on the D | epartment of State | 's records. | | | |
| ecord specifies a delayed e 90th day after the rec | | e, but not an e | ffective time, a | t 12:01 a.m. o | on the earlie |
| December 14 | 2 | 017 | | أفتصر | in and |
| · | | M/ | | | |
| | Sternature of a mem | ber or authorized re | R o | nber : | |
| 1.00 | | | | 277 | ···· — → |

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00